

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2478/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 03/01/2007 in S.B. Criminal Appeal  
No.848/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR)

DEVI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The High Court has not considered the evidence on  
record and has written a very short and sketchy judgment.

Issue notice to show cause why the case be not  
remanded to the High Court for a fresh hearing.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master