

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1721 OF 2008

DEVI LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl. Adv. General
Mr. Devanshu Kr. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalkrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the Circular F.No. 1/2008/RS dated September 10, 2008, Mr. Subhash Sharma, Advocate is entitled to a fee of Rs.7,000/- for assisting the Court as amicus curiae.

Let payment of the aforesaid amount be made to him.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master